 63.5
 63.5
 24.7
 28.7
 53
 58.42
0.25mm
0.01in
LEAD WIDTH
AFTER TRIM
 28.7
 53
 58.42
0.635mm
0.025in
PITCH
 25.4
A
A
0.50 X 45
4 PLACES
LID
GOLD
PLATED
 24.7
 2.30
4.03 MAX
(INCLUDING LID)
 0.150mm
0.006in
SECTION A-A
Notes: (Unless Otherwise Specified).
 1) DIMENSIONS: MM [INCH].
 2) KOVAR FLAT LEADS ON CERAMIC.
 3) ALL EXPOSED METAL GOLD PLATED (Au).
 4) PLATING Ni 50~350 micro-inch Au 60 micro-inch MIN.
16
4
1
12
4
123
83
82
41
42
9/8/2020T.Au
DATE
CUST
MFG
ENG
REVISED
DRAWN
B131640A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
APPROVALS
QA
M. Hart 9/8/2020 CERQUAD164F25
164 PIN 0.635mm PITCH
SHEET 1 OF 6
1.75:1
F F
164
1
41
42 82
83
123
124
TOP VIEW
G
SECTION F-F
 0.15mm
0.006in
 60°  30°
 0.20mm
0.008in
DETAIL G
SCALE 15 : 1
BRAZED TO
BODY
BODY
LEAD FRAME
CERQUAD LEAD FRAME
B131640A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD164F25
164 PIN 0.635mm PITCH
SHEET 2 OF 6
2:1
R0.40mm
0.02in
8 PLACES
OD 24.7
ID 24.7
OD 24.7
I
 28.7
 28.7
0.40x45
4 PLACES
CERQUAD164
CERAMIC BODY
TOP VIEW
1
41
42 82
83
123
124164
 2.30
 1.35
 0.38
 4.03
KOVAR RINGCERAMIC
LID
B131640A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD164F25
164 PIN 0.635mm PITCH
SHEET 3 OF 6
4:1
HH
124
123
83
82 42
41
1
164
BOTTOM VIEW
PIN NO 1
G
SECTION H-H
 60°  30°
 0.15mm
0.006in
 0.20mm
0.008in
DETAIL G
SCALE 15 : 1
BRAZED TO
BODY
BODY
CERQUAD LEAD FRAME
B131640A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD164F25
164 PIN 0.635mm PITCH
SHEET 4 OF 6
2:1
CERQUAD164
MODEL
TOP
B131640A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD164F25
164 PIN 0.635mm PITCH
SHEET5 OF 6
2.5:1
CERQUAD164
MODEL
BOTTOM
B131640A
SCALE REVDRAWING NO.SIZE
TITLE
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CERQUAD164F25
164 PIN 0.635mm PITCH
SHEET 6 OF 6
2.5:1